Eaton Open Loop Piston Pumps and
Controller for industrial applications
PVX Series Pumps
ER9.3-10 ST Controller
A class apart in today's
hydraulics industry
EATON  Open Loop Piston Pumps and Controller  E-PUIO-BB005-E  September 20162
Table of contents

spacer inside the control
cylinder (position number
13 in model coding, options
4, 5 or 6 in combination
with customer adjustment
specifications position 40-43
for the set values).
This solution is also
recommended for very
rough operating conditions
and the need of a very
exact repeatability over a
long time period. The setting
must be defined before
ordering and cannot be
modified during operation.
“X” series - open loop pump
PVX response times ST - control
Proportional valve Pilot oil
flow
Control
electronics
Response
time1) Unit size Servo piston
(Amp. Card) 0 < > Vmax cm3 Diameter Stroke Volume
[ms] mm (in) mm (in) cm3 (in3)
250 066 / 090 40/30 (1.57/1.18) 28 (1.10) 15,4 (0.939)
KDG4V3-2C20NMUH760 Internal ER 9.3-10 350 130 / 180 55/48 (2.16/1.88) 35 (1.37) 43,5 (2.654)
(CETOP 3) 550 250 70/60 (2.75/2.36) 43,5 (1.71) 81 (4.942)
1) Response time is depending on pressure and flow provided to control piston. Shown values are average values with internal pilot oil supply.
ST control amplifier card ER9.3 features & benefits
•	 Low cost version of SP control
•	 Neutral/starting position by spring: max displacement
•	 Pilot pump not required
•	 With control piston ratio 4:1, spring centering at max flow
•	 With internal or external pilot oil supply
•	 Reduced installation space
•	 Universal, full digital amplifier card ER 9.x
•	 2 x 14 bit analog inputs, 0- +/-10V or 4-20mA
•	 4 recallable digital adjustable set points
•	 Preset with parameters for SP/ST-control
•	 Programmable by customer via Display on card
or via RS 232 Interface (PC- Software for free)
EATON  Open Loop Piston Pumps and Controller  E-PUIO-BB005-E  September 201614
Application data and fluid recommendations
Fluid type
Classification
DIN/ISO
Rated pressure
pN (bar)
Maximum speed
(rev/min)
66-180cc     250cc
Recommended
seal material
Maximum
operating
temperature ºC Bearing life
Water Glycol  HFC 250 1500 (1800) 1200 (1500) NBR 45 25-100%
HFDR (phosphate ester based) HFDR 350 1500 1200 FKM 60 100%
HFDU (glycol based) HFDU 350 1500 1200 FKM 60 100%
HFDU (ester based) HFDU 350 1800 1500 FKM 60 100%
HEES (synthetic ester) HEES 350 1800 1500 FKM 60 100%
Estimated flushing flow
values at 1500 rev/min
Pump size
(cm3/rev)
Flushing flow
(l/min)
066/090 3,5
130/180 4,5
250 6
 �	See general specifications for speed limitation depending on displacement.